To, BSE Limited, New Trade Wing, Rotunda Building PJTowers Dalal Street Fort Mumbai 400-001

SUBJECT: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above subject, we are inclosing herewith disclosure in the prescribed format as required under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeovers) Regulation, 2011 for acquisition of 3,441 equity shares of JSL Industries Limited having the face value of Rs 10/ share.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record. Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, Sangeeta Patel.

Sangerte 15 Pathl

Dated October 13, 2023

## <u>Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of</u> <u>any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI</u> (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Na	ame of the Target Company (TC)	JSL INDUSTRIES LTD.			
2.	Na	ame of the acquirer(s)	SANGEETA BHAGUBHAI PATEL			
3.		ame of the stock exchange where ares of the TC are listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE			
4.	Details of the transaction including		DEMISE OF ANANT			
_	rationale, if any, for the transfer/			HAI AMIN	•	
	acquisition of shares.					
5.		elevant regulation under which the				
		quirer is exempted from making open fer.				
6.		hether disclosure of proposed				
		quisition was required to be made				
		der regulation 10 (5) and if so,				
		- whether disclosure was made and				
		whether it was made within the				
		timeline specified under the				
		regulations.				
		- date of filing with the stock exchange.				
7.	Details of acquisition		Diso	losures	Whe	ther the
	Details of acquisition		required to be		disclosures under	
			made under		regulation $10(5)$	
			regulat	ion 10(5)		ally made
	a. Name of the transferor / seller			NANUBH	AI AMIN	1
	b. Date of acquisition		05/09/2	2023		
	c.		3441			
		respect of the acquisitions from each	3441			
	1	person mentioned in 7(a) above				
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted	3441			
		share capital of TC				
	e.		Rs. 10			
	be acquired / actually acquired					
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t
			shares	total	shares	total
			held	share	held	share
				capital of		capital of
		Real Accession (The Courts)	0	TC 0	3441	TC 0.29
	a 1	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	-	14.27	100	
	b	Each Seller / Transferor	167464	14.4/	100	0.01

Sangele 15 Pathe

## Note:

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

\*\*\*\*\*

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record. Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, Sangeeta Patel.

Sangerte 15 Patril

Dated October 13, 2023